



PLOT NO. 302, FIE DELHI-110 092

PHONE: 011-49429429, 49789301, 49789302

Regd. Off.: F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092

E-mail: mex.info@mex-india.com -

QUOTATION

MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/02/02

February 1st, 2024

The Prof. & Head **Department of NMR** All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delh-110 029

Subject:

Quotation for "Medrad Spectris Solaris Pressure Injector Disposable

Consumables."

Dear Sir,

With reference to your enquiry, we are quoting hereunder ourlowest rates for the following:

S. No.	Item	Rate (Rs.) Each
1.	Disposable MRI Kit for 65/115 MR Injector System	1,656.00
	Catalog Number - SSQK 65/115VS	(Rupees One
	Consisting of	Thousand Six
	1 x 65 ml Qwik-Fit Syringe for Contrast Media,	Hundred Fifty Six
	1 x 115 ml Qwik-Fit Syringe for Saline,	Only
	1 x Small Spike for Contrast,	-
	1 x Large Spike for Saline,	G.S.T@12%
	1 x 96" Low Pressure Connector Tube	
	For 65/115 MR Injector System.	
	Make: Bayer	

GST

@12% or as applicable at the time of delivery shall be

charged extra.

DELIVERY

F.O.R., Hospital Premises, within 90 Days from the date of

receipt of Supply Order.

PAYMENT

As per your regular Terms.

VALIDITY

90 Days.

:

NAGAR

TIN NUMBER

07690110430

PAN NUMBER

GSTIN

AAAFM5355J

07AAAFM5355J1Z7

Trust that you shall find our offer most competitive and shall place your Valued Order on us.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services and co-operations at all times.

Yours faithfully,

For MEX INDIA

(Authorised Signatory)

Encl. Proprietory Certificate, Authorization Letter and Order Copies.





PLOT NO. 302, FIE, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-110 092

PHONE : 011-49429429, 49789301, 49789302 Regd. Off.: F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092

E-mail: mex.info@mex-india.com

MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/02/02-A

February 1st, 2024

The Prof. & Head

Department of NMR

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar, New Delh-110 029

Subject

*

Price Certificate & Proprietary Certificate

Regarding

Quotation for "Medrad Spectris Solaris Pressure Injector Disposable

Consumables"

Our Ref.

Quotation No. MI/AIIMS-NMR/QT/2023-24/02/02 dated 01/02/2024

Dear Sir,

It is hereby certified that

(1) "We had not supplied the said items to any Govt./ Semi-Govt./ PSU Institution at a rate lower than the quoted rate" for similar "Terms & Conditions and Consumption".

(2) "The items mentioned in this quotation are of Proprietary in nature and no such other items can be used in the Medrad Injector". The proprietary certificates from the Principal Company are attached herewith for your ready reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MEX INDIA

(Authorised Signator)



Date: April 17, 2021

PRESSURE INJECTORS, CONSUMBAL

This is to certify that the MEDRAD® range of Pressure Injectors which includes models Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd such as Avanta, Mark V Provis, Mark 7Arterion, Stellant-D, Vistron, Vistron Plus, Salient, Spectris, Spectris Solaris EP, MRXperion are part of Bayer Medical Care.

5th Floor, Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) - 400607 CIN: U05195MH1998PTC116021

Further we certify that following disposable & consumables associated with the above range of injectors are proprietary products of Bayer Medical Care (MEDRAD®)

Tel. +91 22 25313125 www.radiology.bayer.com

Disposable and consumables						
200 FLS	SSS-LP-60-T	150FT Q				
200 FLS-Q	SSQK 65/115VS	MRXP, KIT, MR, 65/115				
CTP-200-FLS	SQK 65SSIT 96 VLD	ZY 5151				
QFT-200	ART 700 SYR	ZY 5152				
LPDCT-160	AVA 500 MPAT	ZY 5154				
SDS-CTP-QFT	AVA 500 SPAT	ZY 6322				

The above products are presently being solely imported and marketed by Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd 5th Floor, Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) - 400607

Bayer's authorized distributors are entitled for the sale of these products in India.

For and on behalf of Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.

Rahul Sali

Head-Devices, Informatics & Services, Radiology India



Date: January 06, 2024

To, The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi – 110029

Sub: Authorization Letter for M/S. MEX INDIA for the supply of Disposables and Consumables for MEDRAD/ IMAXEON Range of Pressure Injectors"

Dear Sir.

We, <u>Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.</u>, having registered office at <u>5th Floor</u>, <u>Bayer House</u>, <u>Central Avenue</u>, <u>Hiranandani Estate</u>, <u>Thane – 400607</u> who are Indian subsidiary/ Representatives of <u>Bayer Medical</u>, who are established & Reputable Manufacturers of Pressure Injection Systems & Its Consumables (Syringes & Tubings).

In the above capacity, we hereby solely authorize

M/s MEX INDIA,
Plot No. 302, FIE,
Patparganj Industrial Area,
Delhi - 110 092.
Contact Nos. 011-49429429, 49789301, 49789302,

Mobile: +91-9818233396/ 9810578789 Email: arpit.maheshwari@mex-india.com

to quote, supply & collect payments against your requirements for syringes & Tubing to be used with Bayer Medrad & Imaxeon Brand of Pressure Injectors installed in various Departments of your esteemed institution.

This Authorization Letter is valid till 31st December, 2024.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For, Bayer Pharmaceuticals Private Ltd.

(way sal

Jinay Shah Head of Marketing and Business Operations Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd CIN: U05195MH1998PTC116021

Registered and Corporate Office: Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandani Estate Thane (West) -- 400 607 Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2531 1234 Fax: +91 22 2545 5063

www.bayer.in

SPEED POST
Recodon 13/11

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL: NEW DELHI (PROCUREMENT SECTION)

F. No.25/8/07/PS/LNH/2021-22 S773 - 5775

Dated:- 9 11 23

To,

M/s .MEX India,
Plot No-302 ,FIE,
Patparganj Industrial Area
New Delhi- 110092

Sub:- Procurement of Items for Radiology Department , LNH on PAC basis.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you to supply the following Items within 35 days for Indian and 90 days for imported item in the Equipment Store, LNH .

S. No	Name of item	Qty. Required,	Rate (Rs) (Exclusive of GST as applicable	Total Amount (Rs)+GST as applicable	Firm
1	MRI Syringe for 65/115 MRI injector	750	1656.00	1242000	M/s MEX India Make-Bayer (Imported)

Total Amount Rs. 1242000 + GST as applicable.

Any discrepancy in this supply order, the same may be communicated to the undersigned. This is issued with prior approval of Competent Authority.

PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Copy to :-

L. COA/DCA, L. N. Hospital, New Delhi.

2. HOD Deptt. of Radiology, L. N. Hospital, New Delhi.

3. MOI/C Equipment Store, LNH, New Delhi.

4. Master File

PROCUREMENT OFFICER

F-148 F-148 W F-148 W GHASAR ON DELHI-100



HOSPITAL STORES

REGISTERED

E.S.I. HOSPITAL

BASAIDARAPUR, RING ROAD, NEW DELHI-110015

S.O.No. DM(H)U-18/27/R/Xray/2008 /(1047)/P-78 /N-45

Dated -23,12,2023

M/s MAX INDIA

Plot No. 302, Patparganj Industrial Area, Functional Industrial Estate, Delhi.

Sub : LOCAL PURCHASE

Date of Delivery : on or before-03.01.2024

Dear Sir.

Please refer to above stated Rate Contract on the above subject. It has been decided to place an order for the purchase of the under mentioned drugs / items on the terms and conditions of rate contract. The original rates quoted by you are as below:

SR NO	R C CODE	Particulars of Goods	Rate per unit	Qty Required	Amount
1	NA	Disposable MRI kit for 65/115 MR injector (SSQK65/115VS)	60 kit	1656	99360+GST
	(Rs Nin	ety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty)+GST	То	 tal Rs 99360	.00+GST

If no reply is received within 10 (Ten) days of the issue of this order it will be presumed that you have accepted and bound to execute to the supply within the stipulated period.

In case, we do not receive supply of above said medical stores by due / Extended date of delivery, our above said order in part or full, as the case may be will stand automatically CANCELLED unless the extension is sought for and or granted for the late supply and purchase of stores will be made at your RISK AND COST without your consent and correspondence in this regard and this office reserves the right to recover the difference of excess expenditure so incurred from your incoming bill (s) against any Rate Contract. Request for extension should reach at least ten days before the due date of delivery.

The stores may be supplied to the INCHARGE, Hospital Stores, E.S.I. Hospital, Basaidarapur, Ring, Road, New Delhi-110015 during the working hours between 10.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. (except 1 P.M. to 2 P.M.) from MONDAY to FRIDAY and receipt obtained from the Stores indicating clearly the quantities received.

Yours faithfully

Incharge, Hospital Stores For Medical Superintendent

The Incharge, Hospital Store It should be verified at the time of the receipts of supplies that these are according to the prescribed specifications. Supplies which are not up to the specifications should not be accepted.

Sanction of Medical Superintendent, exists on the purchase file at File conno-12/2 dt21/12/23 page no-401

- 1. The Deputy Director (Finance)
- 2 Cash branch
- 4 3. Incharge hospital store

For Medical Superintendent

